Proceedings Queries

Recorded entry(ies) for IMM-5156-06

(Close)

Court number information

Court Number :	IMM-5156-06					
Style of Cause :	CELENE JOE v. MCI					
Proceeding Category :	Immigration Leave & Judicial Review	Nature :	Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - IRB - Refugee			
Type of Action :	Non-Action					

14 records found for IMM-5156-06

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary
9	2007-09-27	Toronto	(Final decision) Order rendered by The Honourable Madam Justice Mactavish at Toronto on 27-SEP-2007 granting the application for judicial review Decision filed on 27-SEP-2007 Considered by the Court with personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 405 page(s) 119 - 121 Certified copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.
-	2007-09-27	Toronto	Toronto 27-SEP-2007 BEFORE The Honourable Madam Justice Mactavish Language: E Before the Court: Judicial Review Result of Hearing: Matter reserved held in Court Senior Usher: Dave Patterson Duration per day: 28-SEP-2007 from 11:15 to 12:25 Courtroom: Courtroom No. 5-C - Toronto Court Registrar: Denise Heeney Total Duration: 1h 10min Appearances: Richard A. Odeleye (416)603-9191 representing Applicant Jamie Todd (416)952-5009 representing Respondent Minutes of Hearing entered in Vol. 198 page(s) 174 - 177 Abstract of Hearing placed on file
-	2007-09-27	Toronto	Letter from Jamie Todd dated 27-SEP-2007 attaching case law (CPH v. MCI & Stapleton v. MCI) to be used in court by the respondent received on 27-SEP-2007
-	2007-09-26	Toronto	Book of Authorities (1 copy only) consisting of 1 volume (s) on behalf of the applicant received on 26-SEP-2007
-	2007-09-10	Toronto	Book of Authorities consisting of 1 volume(s) on behalf of the respondent received on 10-SEP-2007
8	2007-09-06	Toronto	

			Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Margherita Braccio confirming service of doc.7 upon Applicant by telecopier on 06-SEP-2007 filed on 06-SEP-2007
7	2007-09-06	Toronto	Further Memorandum of argument on behalf of the respondent filed on 06-SEP-2007
6	2007-07-19	Toronto	Certified copy of the decision and reasons sent by IRB:RPD, TORONTO on 18-JUL-2007 pursuant to the order of the Court Received on 19-JUL-2007
5	2007-06-28	Ottawa	Order rendered by The Honourable Madam Justice Dawson at Ottawa on 28-JUN-2007 granting the application for leave fixing the hearing at a Special Sitting at Toronto on 27-SEP-2007 to begin at 11:00 specifying documents to be produced and/or filed as follows: - Tribunal record on or before July 19/07; - A's further affs on or before July 30/07; - R's further affs on or before Aug. 8/07; - Cross-exams on or before Aug. 20/07; - A's further mem of arg on or before Aug. 30/07; - R's further mem of arg on or before Sept. 10/07; - Transcript of cross-exams on or before Sept. 17/07; Decision filed on 28-JUN-2007 Considered by the Court without personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 398 page(s) 165 - 167 Certified copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.
-	2006-11-15	Toronto	Letter from respondent dated 15-NOV-2006 respondent does not oppose the appl. for leave but reserves the right to mak submissions should leave be granted received on 15-NOV-2006
4	2006-10-19	Toronto	Application Record Number of copies received/prepared: 2 on behalf of Applicant with proof of service upon Respondent on 19-OCT-2006 filed on 19-OCT-2006
3	2006-09-27	Toronto	Notice of appearance on behalf of the respondent filed on 27-SEP-2006 with proof of service on the tribunal the applicant
2	2006-09-20	Toronto	Copy of doc.1 with proof of service on the respondent on 20-SEP-2006 filed on 20-SEP-2006
1	2006-09-20	Toronto	Application for leave and judicial review against a decision IRB-RPD, 29-AUG-06, TA6-04254 filed on 20-SEP-2006 Written reasons received by the Applicant Tariff fee of \$50.00 received

The last database update occurred on 2013-12-08 17:40

Top of page

Federal Court



Cour fédérale

Date: 20111019

Docket: IMM-1919-11

Toronto, Ontario, October 19, 2011

PRESENT: The Honourable Mr. Justice Mosley

BETWEEN:

FLORETTA DOROTHY SANDRA MOORE LEEVAUGHNIA CHEENICE MOORE

Applicants

and

THE MINISTER OF CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION

Respondent

ORDER

UPON reading the respondent's materials on this motion for judgment under Rule 369 of the Federal Courts Rules filed on consent on October 14, 2011;

THIS COURT ORDERS that

The application for judicial review is granted;

Page: 2

- The decision made by the Refugee Protection Division, dated February 16, 2011 is set aside;
- The applicants' claim for protection is remitted back to a differently constituted panel of the Refugee Protection Division;
- The hearing of the judicial review application, scheduled for October 19, 2011 is vacated;
 and,
- 5. There will be no costs paid by either party.

"Richard Mosley"	
Judge	